

General Assembly

Amendment

January Session, 2017

LCO No. 6119



Offered by:

REP. SCANLON, 98th Dist. REP. SAMPSON, 80th Dist.

To: House Bill No. 7024

File No. 127

Cal. No. 122

"AN ACT REGULATING THE OFFER AND DISSEMINATION OF TRAVEL INSURANCE."

- 1 In line 10, before "who" insert "or business entity"
- 2 In line 13, after "about" insert "or general services for"
- 3 In line 13, after "including" insert ":"
- In line 14, strike "a description of: (A) The" and insert in lieu thereof
- 5 "(A) A description of the"
- 6 In line 24, strike "who is a managing general agent or" and insert in
- 7 lieu thereof "or business entity"
- 8 Strike line 25 in its entirety
- 9 In line 26, strike "producer licensed or authorized to do business in
- 10 this state"

HB 7024 Amendment

In line 37, after "(ii)" insert "for an applicant that is a business entity,"

In line 48, after "producer" insert "that is a business entity"

In line 64, after "producer" insert "that is a business entity"

In line 73, after "producer" insert "that is a business entity"

In line 81, after "producer" insert "that is a business entity"